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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re: 

 

ADI Liquidation, Inc.  

(f/k/a AWI Delaware, Inc.), et al.,1 

 

                                    Debtors.  

 

)      Chapter 11 

) 

)      Case No. 14-12092 (KJC) 

) 

)      (Jointly Administered) 

) 

)      Ref. Docket Nos. 4296, 4294 and 4297 

                                                                                        

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

    )  ss.: 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

CATHERINE HENRIQUEZ, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

 

1. I am employed as a Noticing Coordinator by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 777 

Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not 

a party to the above-captioned action. 

 

2. On September 29, 2017, I caused to be served the: 

 

a. “Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing on October 3, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. (Prevailing 

Eastern Time),” dated September 29, 2017 [Docket No. 4296], (the “Agenda”), 

 

b. “Certificate of No Objection Regarding Motion of the Post-Confirmation Debtors for 

Entry of an Order Approving Stipulation Among the Debtors and the International 

Brotherhood of Teamsters and its Locals 97, 429, 641, 805 and 863 Resolving (A) Proofs 

of Claim (B) the Motion for Allowance and Payment of Administrative Expenses and (C) 

Certain Claims Objected to in the Debtors’ Eighth Omnibus Claims Objection,” dated 

September 26, 2017 [Docket No. 4294], (the “CNO”), and  

 

c. “Order Approving Stipulation Among the Debtors and the International Brotherhood of 

Teamsters and its Locals 97, 429, 641, 805 and 863 Resolving (A) Proofs of Claim (B) 

the Motion for Allowance and Payment of Administrative Expenses and (C) Certain 

Claims Objected to in the Debtors' Eighth Omnibus Claims Objection,” dated September 

29, 2017 [Docket No. 4297], (the “Order”), 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
1    The remaining Debtors and the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification numbers are as follows: 

ADI Liquidation, Inc. (f/k/a A WI Delaware, Inc.) (3683); and WR Liquidation, Inc. (f/k/a White Rose Inc.) (1833). 

The Debtors' address is AW Liquidation, Inc. (f/k/a Associated Wholesalers, Inc.), c/o Alan D. Halperin, Halperin, 

Battaglia, Benzija LLP, 40 Wall Street, NY, NY 10005. 
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by causing true and correct copies of the: 

 

a. Agenda, CNO and Order, to enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and 

delivered via overnight mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A, 

 

b. Agenda, CNO and Order, to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the 

annexed Exhibit B, 

 

c. Agenda, to enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via 

overnight mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C, 

 

d. Agenda, to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit 

D, 

 

e. CNO and Order, to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed 

Exhibit E, and  

 

f. CNO and Order, to enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and 

delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit F. 

 

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF  

ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 

 

                                                                                                /s/ Catherine Henriquez  

Catherine Henriquez 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sworn to before me this  

2nd day of October, 2017 

/s/ Diane M. Streany 

Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01ST5003825 

Qualified in the Westchester County 

Commission Expires November 2, 2018 
 

Case 14-12092-KJC    Doc 4301    Filed 10/03/17    Page 2 of 27



EXHIBIT A
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AWI AGENDA 9-29-2017 
 

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
DAVID BUCHBINDER, ESQ. 

J. CALEB BOGGS FEDERAL BUILDING 
844 KING STREET, SUITE 2207 

WILMINGTON, DE 19801 
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EXHIBIT B
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Email MSL List 

1 

 

ahiller@hillerarban.com 

dcrapo@gibbonslaw.com 

joseph.aronds@hrplaw.com 

mconlan@gibbonslaw.com 

nsongonuga@gibbonslaw.com 
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EXHIBIT C
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Overnight Additional Parties 

1 

 

MAGNOZZI & KYE, LLP 

ATTN: AMISH R. DOSHI, ESQ. 

COUNSEL FOR ORACLE AMERICA INC.  

23 GREEN STREET, SUITE 302 

HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743 

 

BUCHALTER NEMER P.C. 

ATTN: SHAWN M. CHRISTIANSON, ESQ. 

COUNSEL FOR ORACLE AMERICA INC.  

55 SECOND STREET, SUITE 1700 

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105 

 

ORACLE AMERICA, INC. 

ATTN: DEBORAH MILLER, ESQ. &  

LILLIAN PARK, ESQ. 

COUNSEL FOR ORACLE AMERICA INC.  

500 ORACLE PARKWAY 

REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065 

 

PERKINS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.  

ATTN: PAUL I. PERKINS, ESQ.  

COUNSEL FOR THE SEABRA ENTITIES 

16 CHESTNUT ST.  

EMERSON, NJ 07630 
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Email Adds List 

1 

 

fp@previant.com  

hgoldstein@gwfglaw.com  

jgarfinkle@buchalter.com 

pip@pafirm.com  

rosner@teamrosner.com  

sjg@previant.com 

skaufman@coochtaylor.com  
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EXHIBIT E
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Email Additional Parties  

Docket Nos. 4294 and 4297 

1 

 

fp@previant.com  

sjg@previant.com 

skaufman@coochtaylor.com  
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Service List

ADI LIQUIDATION, INC.

Claim Name Address Information

ABAD, JOSE 103 PENNINGTON AVENUE APT 2 NEWARK NJ 07105

ADRIAN BELLE 195 FIRST STREET APT.# 5H NEWARK NJ 07107

AGRON ZEQA 153 BALDWIN PL, BLOOMFIELD NJ 07003

AGUILAR, MARIO 28 UNION STREET 2ND FLOOR CARTERET NJ 07008

AGUILAR,EUSTAQUIO 332 61ST STREET APT#B-3 WEST NEW YORK NJ 07093

AHMAD ABDULLAH SALIM 116 HAMILTONIAN APTS. MIDDLESEX NJ 08846

AHMIR RASOOL BRANCH 74 S MUNN AVE APT 3F EAST ORANGE NJ 07018-4354

AIKEN, WILLIAM E 178 W HAZELWOOD AVE APT 1 RAHWAY NJ 07065-3102

AL-HAKIM Y JACKSON 243 FIRST STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07206

AL-HAKIM Y JACKSON 153 BROADWAY FL 2 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

ALAIN RAYMOND 321 MAPLE STREET SUITE #352 PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

ALAN RAFOLS 80 MARION STREET CARTERET NJ 07008

ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ 358 JEFFRIES STREET 1ST FLOOR PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

ALEXANDER ANTONIO 129 ALTON STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

ALFREDO Q MINESES 526 A LIBERTY AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07307

ALFREDO SIABA 34 EAST 42ND STREET BAYONNE NJ 07002

ALMEIDA, PEDRO 1943 SW BREEZEWAY ST PORT ST LUCIE FL 34987-2058

AMILCAR, EMMANUEL 24 EMBROIDERY STREET SAYREVILLE NJ 08872

AMIN ABEL ANTIGUA 24 GOTTHART STREET 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07105

AMOTA KING 110 MANER TERR, SE ATLANTA GA 30039

AMOTA KING 2585 BEELER DR SW APT 40 ATLANTA GA 30315-8133

ANGEL CUEVAS LOPEZ 20 DAVIS STREET EAST NEWARK NJ 07029

ANGEL F BOULANGGER 38 MAPLE STREET KEARNY NJ 07032

ANGEL S NOVAY 135 TAPPAN STREET 2ND FLOOR KEARNY NJ 07032

ANIBAL ROJAS 112 SPRINGFIELD ROAD ELIZABETH NJ 07208

ANTHONY C COX 2010 WOODBRIDGE AVENUE EDISON NJ 08817

ANTHONY D WILBERT 171 BROOKWOOD STREET 1ST FLOOR EAST ORANGE NJ 07018

ANTHONY LUCIANI 43 ELM RD APT 2 NEWARK NJ 07105-3075

ANTHONY NEAL THOMAS 1316 6TH STREET NORTH BERGEN NJ 07047

ANTHONY NEAL THOMAS 517 SMITH STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

ANTHONY SIMS 289 THRONALL STREET EDISON NJ 08837

ANTIGUA, AMIN 24 GOTTHART STREET 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07105

ANTONIO SANTOS AGUILAR 639 ELIZABETH AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07206

ANTONIO, ALEXANDER 129 ALTON STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

ANTONIO, ALEXANDER 821 JERSEY AVE. #2G ELIZABETH NJ 07202

ANTUNEZ, HERNAN 161 WALTON AVENUE 1ST FLOOR UNION NJ 07083

ANYANWU,REGINALD 849-851 CLINTON AVE STE 1 NEWARK NJ 07108-1016

ARKADIUSZ NOGAJ 24-D WESTMINSTER BLVD. SOUTH AMBOY NJ 08879

ARMANDO MONTERO 144 COURT STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07206

ASAMOAH,HENRY 224 EASTERN PARKWAY APT. 2 NEWARK NJ 07106

ASAMOAH,HENRY 65 MANOR ST. #14H NEWARK NJ 07106

AUDRAY HEMRAJ 108 SYCAMORE ROAD JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

AUGUSTIN,JEAN 70 ESSEX AVE. 2ND FL. MAPLEWOOD NJ 07040

AUGUSTO M. UZATEGUI 335 GRIER AVENUE 2ND FLOOR, RIGHT SIDE ELIZABETH NJ 07202

BAKER,EXCELL 485 CATHERINE ST ELIZABETH NJ 07201

BANKS, TYRONE 51 SEIDLER JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

BARDALES, SEGUNDO 405 GRIER AVENUE APT. B-7 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

BARRIONUEVO, JUAN 128 CARPENTER STREET BELLEVILLE NJ 07109

BAUS,DAVID 12 CLAUSS ROAD CLARK NJ 07066
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Service List

ADI LIQUIDATION, INC.

Claim Name Address Information

BAYGORREA,EDUARDO 454 GRIER AVE APT 19 ELIZABETH NJ 07202-3366

BECKER, ROBERT 729 ROOSEVELT AVENUE CARTERET NJ 07008

BECKER, ROBERT W. 729 ROOSEVELT AVENUE CARTERET NJ 07008

BENIGNO PINEIRO 169 HILLSIDE RD ELIZABETH NJ 07208-1101

BENTHALL,LAMAR 257 ARLINGTON AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

BENTHALL,LLOYD 283 HUNTERDON STREET NEWARK NJ 07103

BESIM MALIGI 800 FOREST AVE, APT 3-D, WESTFIELD NJ 07090

BOLANOS RODRIGUEZ, RODNER 401 ALDENE RD ROSELLE NJ 07203-1802

BONIFACIO LONDONO 86 E. CENTRE STREET NUTLEY NJ 07110

BONILLA, PEDRO 448 NEVILLE STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

BONILLA, PEDRO R. 448 NEVILLE STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

BONILLA, VICTOR 318 WEST JERSEY STREET APT A2 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

BONILLA, VICTOR M. 318 WEST JERSEY STREET APT A2 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

BORBON, JORGE 506 HARRISON AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

BOULANGGER, ANGEL 38 MAPLE STREET KEARNY NJ 07032

BOWMAN, LATHROP TRUDEAU 77 GOODWIN AVENUE NEWARK NJ 07112

BRADFORD S WILLIAMS 41 LINDSLEY AVE, IRVINGTON NJ 07111

BRANCH, AHMIR 74 S MUNN AVE APT 3F EAST ORANGE NJ 07018-4354

BRIAN KRUYD 111 REDGATE ROAD WEST BOONTON NJ 07005

BRITO, EMILIO EDUARDO 147 VAN NOSTRAND AVE #2 JERSEY CITY NJ 07305-3019

BRIZUELA, JESUS 300 SPENCER ST. 2ND FL. ELIZABETH NJ 07202

BRIZUELA, JESUS 624 SW 7TH AVE HALLANDLE BCH FL 33009-6961

BURNS, NATHANIEL 1253 WAVERLY PLACE APT. 2-I ELIZABETH NJ 07208

CABRERA CLASE, VIRGILIO 83 WASHINGTON STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

CADY, JR., EUGENE RONALD 103 N MUNN AVE  FL1 NEWARK NJ 07106-1368

CADY, JR., EUGENE RONALD 1081 WILLIAM ST. 2ND FL. ELIZABETH NJ 07201

CAJA, JARA 355 SO. BROAD ST. APT. 1A ELIZABETH NJ 07202

CAMPBELL, SAMUEL OMAR 166 SEAVIEW AVE APT 6 JERSEY CITY NJ 07305-2476

CANA, FERDINAND 2704 VERONA AVENUE LINDEN NJ 07036

CARDOSO, GRACA MARIA 41-51 WILSON AVENUE APT #3B 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07105

CARLOS ALBERTO SANTISTEBAN 226 VINE STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

CARLOS CORDOVA 652 ALTA VISTA PLACE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

CARLOS F UGAZ VALENZUELA 601 12TH ST #3 UNION CITY NJ 07087-3103

CARLOS LOZA 571 59TH STREET APT. #6 WEST NEW YORK NJ 07093

CARLOS M MARTINEZ 211 SHERIDAN AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

CARLOS O NETO 42 VALSUMO LANE NEWARK NJ 07105

CARLOS ROBERTO RAZURI 669 ELM STREET APT. 1 KEARNY NJ 07029

CARLOS RUBEN LABOY CAMACHO 215 PROSPECT STREET ROSELLE NJ 07203

CARRASCAL, JOSE 740 CANTON STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

CARRASCAL, JOSE 317 HALL AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

CARRILLO, LUIS HUMBERTO 626 ROOSEVELT AVENUE 1ST FLOOR CARTERET NJ 07008

CASTANEDA, DAVID 537 MYRTLE STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

CASTANEDA, DAVID J. 537 MYRTLE STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

CASTILLO, EDGAR 201 RANKIN STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07206

CASTRO, ROBERTO 905 SPRUCE STREET 1ST FLOOR ROSELLE NJ 07203

CASTRO,EDGAR 506 HARRISON AVE ROSELLE NJ 07203-1441

CEDENO, JORGE 432 MAPLE AVENUE APT #B6 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

CERVANTES, FREDDY 423  4TH  AVE  W NEWARK NJ 07107-1705

CESAR A MAYORCA 166 EMERSON STREET 2ND FLOOR CARTERET NJ 07008
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Service List

ADI LIQUIDATION, INC.

Claim Name Address Information

CESAR G POZO 61 WESTMINSTER PLACE APT. #1 GARFIELD NJ 07026

CESAR RAUL QUISPE 718 GROVE STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

CHANDLER, THOMAS 54 CLERK STREET JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

CHANDLER, THOMAS M. 54 CLERK STREET JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

CHARLES E HARLEY 75 HARMON STREET JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

CHARLES EDWARD JONES 672 STUYVESANT AVENUE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

CHARLES JEFFLER 162 WEST 5TH AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

CHARLIE RUIZ 1380 NORTH AVENUE #514 ELIZABETH NJ 07208

CHAVEZ, MARCO 22 PORTLAND AVENUE 2ND FLOOR CLIFTON NJ 07011

CHRISTIAN JANAMPA 917 MCLAIN ST ELIZABETH NJ 07202-3314

CHRISTIAN R ORTEGA 451 SOUTH BROAD STREET APT. B4 ELIZABETH NJ 07201

CIJUSTE, CRISMON 5 GRANT TERRACE WEST ORANGE NJ 07052

CLARENCE WILSON OLIVER JR. 36 ASH ST CARTERET NJ 07008-1902

COLINDRES, MARCO PO BOX 3255 ELIZABETH NJ 07207-3255

CORDOVA, CARLOS 652 ALTA VISTA PLACE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

COREY DARNELL JENKINS 3 OXFORD STREET NEWARK NJ 07105

CORTEZ, HUGO 65 FLORIDA GROVE ROAD KEASBEY NJ 08832

CRIOLLO, JAVIER 1618 82ND. STREET NORTH BERGEN NJ 07047

CRISTIAN FERNANDO MORANTE OBREGON 413 CLARKSON AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07202

CRISTOBAL VALDEZ 20 WARREN ST CARTERET NJ 07008-3328

CROSS, LARRY 27 NORMANDY PLACE APT 2 IRVINGTON NJ 07111

CUECHA, SERGIO 2827 N AUSTIN AVE #2 CHICAGO IL 60634-5122

CZARNECKI, PAUL 149 MASON STREET METUCHEN NJ 08840

DALE A HENRY 1138 SW ALEXANDRIA AVE PORT ST LUCIE FL 34953-3401

DAMEIAN D PALMS 21 LEXINGTON STREET JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

DAMON M WATKINS 612 EAST 3RD AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

DANIEL EARLE 1140 FRONT STREET APT. B-6 UNIONDALE NY 11553

DANIEL MARCELIN 186 LAUREL AVENUE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

DANIEL ROBLEDO-ZENO 204 ELM STREET 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07105

DANIEL SHELL 230 E GRAND AVENUE APT. 4C RAHWAY NJ 07065

DAREK MAZURKIEWICZ 21 HERITAGE LN. EASTON PA 18045

DARLYNE DORSAINVIL 92 ROANOKE ST WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095-2536

DARRELL JOHNSON 39 POWDERHORN CT, WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095

DAVE A WHYTE 4031 EDSON AVENUE BRONX NY 10466

DAVID C FENNICK 773 D EAST 3RD AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

DAVID J BAUS 12 CLAUSS ROAD CLARK NJ 07066

DAVID J WILLIAMS 325 FAIRMOUNT AVE NEWARK NJ 07103-2318

DAVID OSORIO 617 WILLOUGHBY AVENUE BROOKLYN NY 11206

DAVIS JR, GILBERT 409 JACKSON AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07201

DEJESUS, SALVADOR 516 JACKSON AVENUE 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07201

DENNIS L. ANSPACH 210 DIPLOMAT DRIVE ROBESONIA PA 19551

DENNIS MILLER PO BOX 1792 NEWARK NJ 07101-1792

DEONARAIN, SHIWNARAIN 68 MAGNOLIA AVENUE APT. D1 JERSEY CITY NJ 07306

DERRICK DWAYNE STOKES 44 DURAND PLACE 1ST FLOOR IRVINGTON NJ 07111

DESANTO,  MARK 1224 ELM TERRACE RAHWAY NJ 07065

DESTRA, WISNEL 35 FREDERICK TERRACE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

DEUS, JOSEPH 647 SUMMER ST  APT F ELIZABETH NJ 07202-3699

DEWARS SOSA 2114 NEW YORK AVE, UNION CITY NJ 07087

DEXTER EDWARDS 275 MOBUS AVE, NO. PLAINFIELD NJ 07060
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ADI LIQUIDATION, INC.

Claim Name Address Information

DIAZ, EDWIN 26 EMERSON STREET FLOOR 2 CARTERET NJ 07008

DIAZ, FERNANDO 149 BRIGHTON AVENUE BELLEVILLE NJ 07109

DICK J MENDOZA 5 SALEM PARK APT# 2C ELIZABETH NJ 07208

DLUGOSZ, KAZIMIERZ 159 RUTHERFORD AVENUE WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095

DOBROVIC, FRANTISEK 33 BRITTANY DRIVE BAYVILLE NJ 08721

DONALD A DAVIS 1116 ANNA STREET APT. 3C ELIZABETH NJ 07201

DORJAN WILLIE KINSEY 128 LAWRENCE STREET NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08902

DORSAINVIL,DARLYNE 92 ROANOKE ST WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095-2536

DRAKE, HERBERT 1758 LAKOTA DR APT C FLORENCE SC 29505-4122

DURAN MEIJA 204 SMITH ST. APT. 2 PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

DWAYNE A MCKOY 103 BELMONT AVENUE GARFIELD NJ 07026

DWAYNE A. STEPHENS 1060 MORGANTOWN RD READING PA 19607-9520

EADIE, WILLIAM 7 ARMSTRONG AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

EBINIM, EVAN 879 WEST CHESTNUT STREET UNION NJ 07083

ECHEVARRIA, OSWALDO 317 HALL AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

EDGAR CASTRO 506 HARRISON AVE ROSELLE NJ 07203-1441

EDGAR F SANTOS 312 CHILTON STREET 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07208

EDGAR G CASTILLO 201 RANKIN STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07206

EDISON J SLAY 22 FREEDOM PL JERSEY CITY NJ 07305-4101

EDUARDO ARIEL D'GARCIA 910 BOND ST, ELIZABETH NJ 07201

EDUARDO LOPES CRUZ 18 JOHN ST, 2ND FL., KEARNY NJ 07032

EDUARDO M. BAYGORREA 454 GRIER AVE APT 19 ELIZABETH NJ 07202-3366

EDUARDO PERALTA 836 SHERIDAN AVENUE 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07208

EDWARD MERCADO 10 HARBOR TER APT 4G PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861-4808

EDWARD STANKIEWICZ JR. 239 LEXINGTON AVENUE APT. #1A JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

EDWARD W. SR. LYNCH 410 CHESTNUT ST LEBANON PA 17042-6139

EDWIN DIAZ 26 EMERSON STREET FLOOR 2 CARTERET NJ 07008

EDWIN MORALES 68 GARSIDE STREET APT. 14 NEWARK NJ 07104

EDWIN VERGARA 131 MOUNTAIN AVENUE NORTH PLAINFIELD NJ 07060

EHRHARDT, DOUGLAS E 400-2 SPRINGSIDE DR. SHILLINGTON PA 19607

ELI ACOSTA 226 S MARTINE AVE, FANWOOD NJ 07023

EMILIO EDUARDO BRITO 147 VAN NOSTRAND AVE #2 JERSEY CITY NJ 07305-3019

EMMANUEL L AMILCAR 24 EMBROIDERY STREET SAYREVILLE NJ 08872

ENEMIAS J LOPEZ JOLON 244 CAMBRIDGE AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07307

ERIC A MCDOW 80 UNION ST CARTERET NJ 07008

EROLL MARS 1232 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

ESAU JR. VALENCIA 25 ROSS RD WALLINGTON NJ 07057-1648

ESAU JR. VALENCIA 5814 ADAMS ST., WEST NEW YORK NJ 07093

ESTEVEZ-ESPINAL,JUAN 240 HALL AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

EUGENE RONALD CADY JR 103 N MUNN AVE  FL1 NEWARK NJ 07106-1368

EUSTAQUIO AGUILAR 332 61ST STREET APT#B-3 WEST NEW YORK NJ 07093

EVAN ORISIMEKA EBINIM 879 WEST CHESTNUT STREET UNION NJ 07083

EXCELL BAKER 485 CATHERINE ST ELIZABETH NJ 07201

FALCON, JOSE 405 1ST AVENUE FLOOR 1 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

FALCON, JOSE D. 405 1ST AVENUE FLOOR 1 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

FEDERICO ORTIZ 2211 PENN AVENUE WEST LAWN PA 19609

FEINSTEIN, LAWRENCE E 769 ANNADALE ROAD STATEN ISLAND NY 10312

FELIX FUENTES LATORRE 89 WARRANT ST, 2ND FL CATERET NJ 07008

FELIX RIVERA RIVERA 815 14TH STREET APT 1F UNION CITY NJ 07087
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ADI LIQUIDATION, INC.

Claim Name Address Information

FERDINAND CANA 2704 VERONA AVENUE LINDEN NJ 07036

FERNANDEZ,ALEJANDRO 358 JEFFRIES STREET 1ST FLOOR PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

FERNANDO DIAZ 149 BRIGHTON AVENUE BELLEVILLE NJ 07109

FILS-AIME, JANEL 2186 MORRISON AVENUE UNION NJ 07083

FLORENTIN MERCADO-CRESPO 743 PARKER STREET SECOND FLOOR PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

FLOREZ, RAUL 8 NEWCOMB PLACE ELIZABETH NJ 07202

FOBBIANO, MANUEL 451 SOUTH BROAD STREET APT. D-4 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

FORD, PHILLIP 162 ARMSTRONG AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

FORTUNAT,JULIO 132 NO ARLINGTON STREET APT. 306 EAST ORANGE NJ 07017

FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ 433 LIVINGSTON STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07206

FRANK A RANDRIANTSALAMA 508 SPENCER STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

FRANK MASON 51 VALLEY VIEW ROAD HILLSIDE NJ 07205

FRANKLIN, WAYNE J 73 NORTH 13TH ST. 2ND FL. NEWARK NJ 07017

FRANKLIN, WAYNE J 335 OSBORNE TERRACE APT. 303 NEWARK NJ 07112

FRANTISEK DOBROVIC 33 BRITTANY DRIVE BAYVILLE NJ 08721

FRAZIER,THOMAS B 1181 MAIN STREET APT# 3-F RAHWAY NJ 07065

FREDDIE MITCHELL 121 WEST JERSEY STREET APT. B4 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

FREDDY B CERVANTES 423  4TH  AVE  W NEWARK NJ 07107-1705

GALVEZ LOPEZ, JESUS 211 SOUTH 7TH STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07201

GARY ALTIFAR 53 SMITH STREET, IRVINGTON NJ 07111

GEORGE HARRELL 560 WALNUT STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

GEORGE MARGINO 446 3RD AVENUE 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

GERALD A THARPE 239 LEXINGTON AVE APT 2A JERSEY CITY NJ 07304-1239

GERALDO ANTONIO CRUZ 189 AUDUBON AVENUE APT.# 15 NEW YORK NY 10033

GERARD LEWIS PERRY 611 N. GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE NJ 07017

GIBSON, YAHOUDA 691 ELIZABETH AVE. NEWARK NJ 07112

GIL RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 938 PENNINGTON STREET, APT A9 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

GILBERT DAVIS JR 409 JACKSON AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07201

GLAUDE,LNNODET 152 BALTIMORE AVENUE HILLSIDE NJ 07205

GLENROY BARRETT 96 MELROSE AVE, IRVINGTON NJ 07111

GONZALO R REYES 6 RAILROAD AVE CARTERET NJ 07008-3117

GORDON, STEVEN 373 PARK AVE. APT. B-14 EAST ORANGE NJ 07017

GORDON, STEVEN 527 MORRIS AVENUE APT. A-6 ELIZABETH NJ 07208

GRACA MARIA CARDOSO 41-51 WILSON AVENUE APT #3B 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07105

GRADOS, PAUL C. 175 N 11TH ST FL 1 NEWARK NJ 07107-1223

GRANILLO, JOSE 1520 ESSEX AVENUE 1ST. FLOOR LINDEN NJ 07036

GRANT, HUGH 734 STERLING STREET PLAINFIELD NJ 07062

GRAVA, HARRY 108 SCHOFIELD STREET NEWARK NJ 07106

GUZMAN, MANUEL PO BOX 8299 UNION CITY NJ 07087

HARLEY, CHARLES 75 HARMON STREET JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

HAROLD SAMPSON 203 ARMSTRONG AVENUE APT. 3R JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

HARRELL, GEORGE 560 WALNUT STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

HARRY GRAVA 108 SCHOFIELD STREET NEWARK NJ 07106

HAWKINS, WILLIAM 866 MAURICE AVENUE RAHWAY NJ 07065

HECTOR COLON-MARRERO 304 NORTH 10 ST 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07107

HECTOR JUAREZ 101 SUMMIT AVENUE PO BOX 7338 NEWARK NJ 07107

HECTOR JUAREZ 101 SUMMIT AVENUE ELMWOOD PARK NJ 07407

HECTOR L PEREZ-LOPEZ 71 HAGAMAN ST CARTERET NJ 07008-1918

HENRY ASAMOAH 224 EASTERN PARKWAY APT. 2 NEWARK NJ 07106
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HENRY RIVERA 812 CENTRAL AVENUE UNION CITY NJ 07087

HENRY, DALE A 1138 SW ALEXANDRIA AVE PORT ST LUCIE FL 34953-3401

HERBERT DRAKE 1758 LAKOTA DR APT C FLORENCE SC 29505-4122

HERBERT RICHARDSON 847 REBECCA STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07201

HERIBERTO R LOZADA 78 2ND AVENUE PORT READING NJ 07064

HERNAN Z ANTUNEZ 161 WALTON AVENUE 1ST FLOOR UNION NJ 07083

HERNANDEZ RAMOS, JOSE R 432 MAPLE AVENUE APT. 4B ELIZABETH NJ 07202

HIDALGO, GIANCARLO 1614 CLINTON ST. #2 LINDEN NJ 07036

HUBERT JACQUES 361 PARK AVENUE C-4 ORANGE NJ 07050

HUGH C GRANT 734 STERLING STREET PLAINFIELD NJ 07062

HUGO J CORTEZ 65 FLORIDA GROVE ROAD KEASBEY NJ 08832

HURTADO, JORGE, JR. 220 CLINTON AVENUE PLAINFIELD NJ 07063

IBRAHIM YUSUF MUHAMMAD 380 UNION AVENUE APT. 204 IRVINGTON NJ 07111

IBRO DZAFIC 70-23 65TH STREET GLENDALE NY 11385

INNODET GLAUDE 152 BALTIMORE AVENUE HILLSIDE NJ 07205

ISIDRO CALUNGA 218 68TH STREET APT 4 GUTTENBERG NJ 07093

ISMAEL SERRANO POLANCO 330 FIRST AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07206

IVAN D MERCADO 271 KING STREET APT. # 222 PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

JACQUES, HUBERT 361 PARK AVENUE C-4 ORANGE NJ 07050

JAIME L MARINHA 786 MAXWELL STREET UNION NJ 07083

JAMES HRIEL ROSERO M 821 JERSEY AVENUE APT. 6-G ELIZABETH NJ 07202

JAMES W. SAMPLE 113 EDGEMONT LN NEWMANSTOWN PA 17073-9058

JANAMPA, CHRISTIAN 917 MCLAIN ST ELIZABETH NJ 07202-3314

JANEL FILS-AIME 2186 MORRISON AVENUE UNION NJ 07083

JANUSZ MAZURKIEWICZ 195-199 EAST 2ND STREET APT #1A NEW YORK NY 10009

JARAMILLO, PATRICK 26 BOYD STREET KEARNY NJ 07032

JAVIER CRIOLLO 1618 82ND. STREET NORTH BERGEN NJ 07047

JEAN F SAINTIL 28 ELMWOOD AVE APT 30 IRVINGTON NJ 07111-1961

JEAN V MARC 13 MAPLE STREET WEST ORANGE NJ 07052

JEFFLER JEAN CHARLES 162 WEST 5TH AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

JEFFREY B. MUSO 81 OCEAN AVE, MIDDLETOWN NJ 07748

JEFFRIES, THURMAN 11 TILLINGHAST STREET NEWARK NJ 07108

JENKINS, COREY DARNELL 3 OXFORD STREET NEWARK NJ 07105

JENKINS, COREY DARNELL 3 OXFORD ST. APT. 2D NEWARK NJ 07105

JESUS BRIZUELA 624 SW 7TH AVE HALLANDLE BCH FL 33009-6961

JESUS M MERCED 417 N 2ND STREET EAST NEWARK NJ 07029

JESUS O POSADA 66 LINCOLN AVENUE APT. #1 CARTERET NJ 07008

JIMENEZ COBO, HECTOR A 1-C COLFAX MANOR ROSELLE PARK NJ 07204

JIMMY ISMAEL ARREDONDO 162 ORCHARD STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07208

JMAAL ALI SMITH 1220 EAST HENRY STREET LINDEN, NJ NJ 07036

JOHN C MIXSON 76 COUNTRY CLUB LN SCOTCH PLAINS NJ 07076-3103

JOHN DRAYTON JR 139 JEWELL STREET APT 3 GARFIELD NJ 07026

JOHN H PACHON 756 CANTON STREET APT. 1 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

JOHN LODONO 818 VAN BUREN AVENUE, ELIZABETH NJ 07201

JOHN M HUNSICKER 57 EISENHAUER ROAD MYERSTOWN PA 17067

JOHN RUGLIO 22 HARISSON STREET APT# 3 BELLEVILLE NJ 07109

JOHNNIE MARTINEZ 131 GRIFFITH AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07307

JOHNSON,RAKEEM PO BOX 382 MONTCLAIR NJ 07042-0382

JONES, CHARLES EDWARD 672 STUYVESANT AVENUE IRVINGTON NJ 07111
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JORGE BORBON 506 HARRISON AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

JORGE L VELEZ 5240 S LORELEI PT HOMOSASSA FL 34446-2438

JORGE LOZADO 275 BEECH STREET APT. #5 HACKENSACK NJ 07601

JORGE T CEDENO 432 MAPLE AVENUE APT #B6 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

JORGE Y ZAMBRANO 252 FULTON STREET APT. #1 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

JOSE A GRANILLO 1520 ESSEX AVENUE 1ST. FLOOR LINDEN NJ 07036

JOSE A LA TORRE 483 DEVON STREET KEARNY NJ 07032

JOSE A TORRES 31 CHILTON STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

JOSE E AMARAL 19 WOOD ACRES DRIVE EDISON NJ 08820

JOSE F VILLATORO 770 MARY STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

JOSE L CARRASCAL 740 CANTON STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

JOSE L GONZALEZ 355 NORTH 5TH STREET NEWARK NJ 07107

JOSE L RODRIGUES 51 MULOCK PLACE HARRISON NJ 07029

JOSE M TINEO 27 6TH AVE PORT READING NJ 07064-2007

JOSE MIGUEL SANTIAGO 90 MOUNT PROSPECT AVE., BELLEVILLE NJ 07207

JOSE NEYRA 2821 N WOOD AVE., LINDEN NJ 07036

JOSE OLMEDO MATUTE 336 PENNINGTON STREET 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

JOSE ORELLANA 749 MT. PROSPECT NEWARK NJ 07104

JOSE PEREIRA 255 RIVER ROAD APT.#4 NORTH ARLINGTON NJ 07031

JOSE R HERNANDEZ RAMOS 432 MAPLE AVENUE APT. 4B ELIZABETH NJ 07202

JOSE SOSA 318 SOUTH STREET, FL2 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

JOSE VELASQUEZ 7 MYRTLE AVENUE NORTH PLAINFIELD NJ 07060

JOSEPH DEUS 647 SUMMER ST  APT F ELIZABETH NJ 07202-3699

JOSEPH LACEY 428 CHESTNUT ST ROSELLE PARK NJ 07204

JOSEPH MYRTIL 305 ROSE STREET 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07108

JUAN A FELICIANO 193 FERRY STREET NEWARK NJ 07105

JUAN BARRIONUEVO 128 CARPENTER STREET BELLEVILLE NJ 07109

JUAN F ESTEVEZ-ESPINAL 240 HALL AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

JUAN J KANDELERS-PICON 151 WALNUT STREET APT. 1 NEWARK NJ 07105

JUAN R ULLOA 239 NEW YORK AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07307

JULIO C MACEO 70 OAK STREET APT. 1 REAR PATERSON NJ 07501

JULIO FORTUNAT 132 NO ARLINGTON STREET APT. 306 EAST ORANGE NJ 07017

JULIO PENALOZA 818 GROVE STREET 3RD FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

KAZIMIERZ DLUGOSZ 159 RUTHERFORD AVENUE WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095

KEITH A WAHLER 1991 WAYSIDE ROAD TINTON FALLS NJ 07724

KEITH RASHAUN CARSWELL 258 GRANT AVENUE APT. 1 JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

KENNETH E VAUGHN 109 CHANDLER AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

KEVIN RAMSEY 485 BRAMHALL AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

KEVIN TORRES 371 EAGLE AVENUE FL 2 PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

KING, STEVEN ANTHONY 40 BRIGHTON AVENUE EAST ORANGE NJ 07017

KINSEY, DORJAN WILLIE 128 LAWRENCE STREET NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08902

KIRIN, VLADMIR 204 EAST PRICE STREET APT. #3B LINDEN NJ 07036

KOCHAN, PEDRO 328 CENTRE STREET 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

KONSTANTINOS TZIAGAS 154 W CLINTON AVE, BERGENFIELD, NJ NJ 07621

KRUYD,BRIAN 111 REDGATE ROAD WEST BOONTON NJ 07005

LA TORRE,JOSE A 483 DEVON STREET KEARNY NJ 07032

LABOY CAMACHO, CARLOS RUBEN 215 PROSPECT STREET ROSELLE NJ 07203

LACEY, JOSEPH 428 CHESTNUT ST ROSELLE PARK NJ 07204

LAJEUNESSE, YVENE 813 NIXON ROAD UNION NJ 07083
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LAMAR NOLAN BENTHALL 257 ARLINGTON AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

LANDAVERDE, WILMAN 514 BROADWAY ELIZABETH NJ 07206-1317

LANDAVERDE, WILMAN S. 514 BROADWAY ELIZABETH NJ 07206-1317

LANDERLON REYNOSO 321 MAPLE ST PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861-4109

LARRY CROSS 27 NORMANDY PLACE APT 2 IRVINGTON NJ 07111

LATHROP TRUDEAU BOWMAN 77 GOODWIN AVENUE NEWARK NJ 07112

LEGER, RICOT 970 WEST GRAND STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

LEGER, RICOT 970 GRAND ST. APT. 5 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

LEONARDO P ZALAZAR 305 LAFAYETTE STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

LEWIS URBANO 282 PARKER STREET NEWARK NJ 07104

LLOYD BENTHALL 283 HUNTERDON STREET NEWARK NJ 07103

LOPEZ, LOURDES YOJANI 277 WATSON AVENUE 1ST FLOOR PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

LORMEJUSTE, MORGAN 713 BERGEN AVE LINDEN NJ 07036-2611

LOUILUS, MEDIUS 66 GRANT PLACE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

LOWUS, SEBASTIAN 348 BRUCK AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

LOZA, CARLOS 571 59TH STREET APT. #6 WEST NEW YORK NJ 07093

LOZADA, HERIBERTO 78 2ND AVENUE PORT READING NJ 07064

LUCIANI,ANTHONY 43 ELM RD APT 2 NEWARK NJ 07105-3075

LUINDER A ACOSTA 616 W. 182ND. STREET APT. #43 NEW YORK NY 10033

LUIS A MORALES PALMA 390 THAYER AVE AVENEL NJ 07001-1948

LUIS A TORRES 418 N 12TH STREET APT #1 NEWARK NJ 07107

LUIS E JR. RODRIGUEZ 450 FIRST AVENUE 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

LUIS EDUARDO BERMUDEZ 229 MURRAY STREET APT. 2 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

LUIS HUMBERTO CARRILLO 626 ROOSEVELT AVENUE 1ST FLOOR CARTERET NJ 07008

LUIS M RODRIGUEZ 116 CORTLANDT STREET BELLEVILLE NJ 07109

LUIS M SILVA 776 CHAMBERLAIN AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

LUIS MIGUEL ARRIBANA RATO 761 WALNUT AVE, CRANFORD NJ 07016

LYNCH,MICHAEL 18 MARLBORO LANE WILLINGBORO NJ 08046

MALETTE, SALOMON 422 MADISON AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07201

MALIK KASHIF MINCEY 31 DALES AVENUE #511 JERSEY CITY NJ 07306

MAMADOU DAGNO 56 SOUTH MUNN AVENUE APT. 1E EAST ORANGE NJ 07018

MANUEL BARETTO 35 GARRISON ST, NEWARK NJ 07105

MANUEL FOBBIANO 451 SOUTH BROAD STREET APT. D-4 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

MARC, JEAN 13 MAPLE STREET WEST ORANGE NJ 07052

MARC, WILFRANDE 13 MAPLE ST WEST ORANGE NJ 07052

MARCELIN, DANIEL 186 LAUREL AVENUE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

MARCELO F VIERA 321 NEW YORK AVENUE APT. 3R ELIZABETH NJ 07202

MARCO CHAVEZ 22 PORTLAND AVENUE 2ND FLOOR CLIFTON NJ 07011

MARCO COLINDRES PO BOX 3255 ELIZABETH NJ 07207-3255

MARCOS A SOLARTE 526 RICHMOND STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

MARCOS ZALAZAR 63 WALTER DRIVE WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095

MARGINO, GEORGE 446 3RD AVENUE 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

MARINHA, JAIME L 786 MAXWELL STREET UNION NJ 07083

MARIO A TEJADA 15 BUTLER STREET APT# 1 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

MARIO X AGUILAR 28 UNION STREET 2ND FLOOR CARTERET NJ 07008

MARK DESANTO 1224 ELM TERRACE RAHWAY NJ 07065

MARKEL VINCENT WILLIS 7 BRIGHTON AVENUE EAST ORANGE NJ 07017

MARS, EROLL 1232 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

MARTE, EDWIN 24 E. GREEN ST. WOODBRIDGE 07095
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MARTE,JULIO 537 MYRTLE ST. 2ND FL. ELIZABETH 07202

MARTINEZ, CARLOS 211 SHERIDAN AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

MARTINEZ, JOHNNIE 131 GRIFFITH AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07307

MASON, FRANK 51 VALLEY VIEW ROAD HILLSIDE NJ 07205

MATUTE, JOSE OLMEDA 336 PENNINGTON STREET 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

MATUTE, JOSE OLMEDA 345 VINE ST. 1ST FL. ELIZABETH NJ 07202

MAURICIO ECHEVERRY 338 GRIER AVENUE 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

MAYORCA, CESAR 166 EMERSON STREET 2ND FLOOR CARTERET NJ 07008

MAZURKIEWICZ, DAREK 21 HERITAGE LN. EASTON PA 18045

MAZURKIEWICZ, JANUSZ 195-199 EAST 2ND STREET APT #1A NEW YORK NY 10009

MEDIUS LOUILUS 66 GRANT PLACE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

MENDOZA,DICK 5 SALEM PARK APT# 2C ELIZABETH NJ 07208

MERCADO, EDWARD 10 HARBOR TER APT 4G PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861-4808

MERCADO, FRANK E. 398 HENLEY STREET WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095

MERCADO, IVAN 271 KING STREET APT. # 222 PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

MERCADO,FRANK 398 HENLEY STREET WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095

MERCADO-CRESPO,FLORENTIN 743 PARKER STREET SECOND FLOOR PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

MICHAEL LYNCH 18 MARLBORO LANE WILLINGBORO NJ 08046

MICHAEL P BIGGS 601 RIVER ROAD CHATHAM NJ 07928

MIGUEL A DELAOZ 552 NEVILLE STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

MILLER,DENNIS PO BOX 1792 NEWARK NJ 07101-1792

MILTON ROBERTO AGUIRRE 49 GRAFTON AVENUE NEWARK NJ 07104

MINESES, ALFREDO 526 A LIBERTY AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07307

MITCHELL,FREDDIE 121 WEST JERSEY STREET APT. B4 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

MIXSON, JOHN 76 COUNTRY CLUB LN SCOTCH PLAINS NJ 07076-3103

MONTANEZ, RICARDO 405  1ST  AVE  #1 ELIZABETHPORT NJ 07206-1108

MONTERO, ARMANDO 144 COURT STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07206

MORALES PALMA, LUIS A 390 THAYER AVE AVENEL NJ 07001-1948

MORANTE OBREGON, CRISTIAN FERNANDO 413 CLARKSON AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07202

MORGAN LORMEJUSTE 713 BERGEN AVE LINDEN NJ 07036-2611

MOSES AARON NOWELL 409 LYONS AVENUE 1ST FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07112

MOSES RAMCHARRAN 59 LAKE STREET BLOOMFIELD NJ 07003

MUHAMMAD, IBRAHIM YUSUF 380 UNION AVENUE APT. 204 IRVINGTON NJ 07111

MYRTIL, JOSEPH 305 ROSE STREET 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07108

NARVARTE, MIGUEL A. 1091 WILLIAM STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07201

NARVARTE,MIGUEL 1091 WILLIAM STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07201

NATHANIEL N BURNS 1253 WAVERLY PLACE APT. 2-I ELIZABETH NJ 07208

NEAL, WAYNE 1160 WASHINGTON AVENUE SCOTCH PLAINS NJ 07076

NELSON A HERRERA-ROSARIO 1036 CHURCH STREET READING PA 19601

NELSON D RECINOS 134 HEALD STREET APT. B CARTERET NJ 07008

NETO,CARLOS 0 42 VALSUMO LANE NEWARK NJ 07105

NEYRA, HENRY 28 ARCH STREET BLOOMFIELD NJ 07003

NIXON NUNEZ 720 CARLTON STREET 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

NOGAJ,ARKADIUSZ 24-D WESTMINSTER BLVD. SOUTH AMBOY NJ 08879

NORBERTO CARABALLO HO-3 BOX 15627, YUACO PR 00698 PUERTO RICO

NORBERTO CARABALLO 716 CORTLANDT ST, PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

NOVAY, ANGEL 135 TAPPAN STREET 2ND FLOOR KEARNY NJ 07032

NOWELL, MOSES AARON 409 LYONS AVENUE 1ST FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07112

OIN LANDAVERDE 904 BERGENLINE AVENUE APT. 3 UNION CITY NJ 07087
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OLIVER, JR.,CLARENCE 36 ASH ST CARTERET NJ 07008-1902

ORANGE, REX 200 PARKER ROAD APT. 2-H ELIZABETH NJ 07208

ORELLANA, RENZO M 133 PINE STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

ORIN FLEMING 110 PROSPECT STREET SOUTH RIVER NJ 08882

ORISMON CIJUSTE 5 GRANT TERRACE WEST ORANGE NJ 07052

ORLOWSKI, PIOTR 307 N. 9TH STREET KENILWORTH NJ 07033

OROSCO, HELARD 471 HARRISON STREET PASSAIC NJ 07055

ORTEGA, CHRISTIAN 451 SOUTH BROAD STREET APT. B4 ELIZABETH NJ 07201

OSCAR R LOPEZ 1311 9TH STREET NORTH BERGEN NJ 07047

PACHAS, PATRICIO D. 136 BELMONT AVENUE GARFIELD NJ 07026

PACHECO, VICTOR R. 317 CLINTON STREET LINDEN NJ 07036

PACHECO,VICTOR 317 CLINTON STREET LINDEN NJ 07036

PAGANELLI, NICHOLAS P 160 WINTHROP ROAD EDISON NJ 08817

PALMS, DAMEIAN 21 LEXINGTON STREET JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

PATRICK JARAMILLO 26 BOYD STREET KEARNY NJ 07032

PAUL C. GRADOS 175 N 11TH ST FL 1 NEWARK NJ 07107-1223

PAUL CZARNECKI 149 MASON STREET METUCHEN NJ 08840

PAUL HARNISH 115 WINTERVILLE ROAD MYERSTOWN PA 17067

PAUL P HOWELL 52 OAK AVENUE HUNTINGTON STATION NY 11746

PEDRAZA, ARMANDO 222 LT. GLEEN ZAMORSKI DR. 1 FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

PEDRO A ACOSTA 708 177 STREET APT. 4E NEW YORK NY 10033

PEDRO M ALMEIDA 1943 SW BREEZEWAY ST PORT ST LUCIE FL 34987-2058

PENA, MENDY 105 RECTOR ST. PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

PENA-MORA, PEDRO J. 1021 LAFAYETTE ST #2 ELIZABETH NJ 07201-2512

PENA-MORA,PEDRO 1021 LAFAYETTE ST #2 ELIZABETH NJ 07201-2512

PENALOZA, JULIO 818 GROVE STREET 3RD FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

PERALTA, EDUARDO 836 SHERIDAN AVENUE 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07208

PEREIRA, JOSE 255 RIVER ROAD APT.#4 NORTH ARLINGTON NJ 07031

PEREZ, VICTOR 556 ROOSEVELT AVENUE 1ST FLOOR CARTERET NJ 07008

PEREZ-LOPEZ, HECTOR 71 HAGAMAN ST CARTERET NJ 07008-1918

PHILLIP M FORD 162 ARMSTRONG AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

PINEIRO, BENIGNO 169 HILLSIDE RD ELIZABETH NJ 07208-1101

PIOTR ORLOWSKI 307 N. 9TH STREET KENILWORTH NJ 07033

POZO, CESAR 61 WESTMINSTER PLACE APT. #1 GARFIELD NJ 07026

QUINTANILLA, SAMUEL 733 22ND STREET APT. 2 UNION CITY NJ 07087

QUISPE,CESAR 718 GROVE STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RAFAEL D TEJADA 3510 PARK AVENUE APT. #14 WEEHAWKEN NJ 07086

RAFOLS, ALAN 80 MARION STREET CARTERET NJ 07008

RAKEEM JOHNSON PO BOX 382 MONTCLAIR NJ 07042-0382

RALISON RANDRIANALY 508 SPENCER STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RAMIREZ, JOSE 108 W 15TH STREET FLOOR 1 LINDEN NJ 07036

RAMIREZ, JOSE E. 108 W 15TH STREET FLOOR 1 LINDEN NJ 07036

RAMIREZ, RICARDO C. 1027 KILSYTH RD APT 1 ELIZABETH NJ 07208-2909

RAMIREZ, WILLIAM SATURNINO 537 MYRTLE STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RAMIREZ,RICARDO 1027 KILSYTH RD APT 1 ELIZABETH NJ 07208-2909

RAMON I GOMEZ 1 PASSAIC STREET APT. #1 CARTERET NJ 07008

RAMOS, DIEGO 216 ELM COURT ELIZABETH NJ 07208

RAMOS, DIEGO F. 216 ELM COURT ELIZABETH NJ 07208

RAMSEY,KEVIN 485 BRAMHALL AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07304
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RANDRIANALY, RALISON 508 SPENCER STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RANDRIANTSALAMA, FRANK 508 SPENCER STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RAUL ALBA 201 45TH STREET APT. A7 UNION CITY NJ 07087

RAUL F FLOREZ 8 NEWCOMB PLACE ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RAYMOND, ALAIN 321 MAPLE STREET SUITE #352 PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

RAYQUAN JOYE PURNELL 851 SOUTH 19TH STREET NEWARK NJ 07108

RAZURI, CARLOS 669 ELM STREET APT. 1 KEARNY NJ 07029

RECINOS, NELSON 134 HEALD STREET APT. B CARTERET NJ 07008

REGINALD A SMITH 78 BELMONT AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

REGINALD ANYANWU 849-851 CLINTON AVE STE 1 NEWARK NJ 07108-1016

RENZO M ORELLANA 133 PINE STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

REX ORANGE 200 PARKER ROAD APT. 2-H ELIZABETH NJ 07208

REYES, GONZALO R 6 RAILROAD AVE CARTERET NJ 07008-3117

RICARD REYES 917 MAPLE AVE LINDEN NJ 07036

RICARDO MONTANEZ 405  1ST  AVE  #1 ELIZABETHPORT NJ 07206-1108

RICARDO PENA-TEJADA 21 SHERMAN AVENUE APT. 4P NEW YORK NY 10040

RICHARD S. COBB KIMBERLY A. BROWN LANDIS RATH & COBB LLP 919 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1800

WILMINGTON DE 19801

RICHARDSON, HERBERT 847 REBECCA STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07201

RICOT LEGER 970 WEST GRAND STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

ROBERT HALICK 39 KENNETH AVENUE PARLIN NJ 08859

ROBERT S. OBERLY 862 CENTER AVENUE EPHRATA PA 17522

ROBERTO A CASTRO 905 SPRUCE STREET 1ST FLOOR ROSELLE NJ 07203

ROBERTO DUENAS 69 SALTER PL BELLEVILLE NJ 07109-1164

ROBERTO DUENAS 126 DEHART PLACE #105 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

ROBLEDO-ZENO, DANIEL 204 ELM STREET 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07105

ROCHA, HECTOR L 437 ERICO AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07202

ROCHA,HECTOR 437 ERICO AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RODNER BOLANOS RODRIGUEZ 401 ALDENE RD ROSELLE NJ 07203-1802

RODRIGUES, JOSE L 51 MULOCK PLACE HARRISON NJ 07029

RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 433 LIVINGSTON STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07206

RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER GIL 938 PENNINGTON STREET, APT A9 ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RODRIGUEZ, LUIS  E. JR. 450 FIRST AVENUE 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07206

RODRIGUEZ, LUIS M 116 CORTLANDT STREET BELLEVILLE NJ 07109

ROGER M GIZZI 66 AVENUE B LODI NJ 07644

ROJAS, ANIBAL 112 SPRINGFIELD ROAD ELIZABETH NJ 07208

RONALD SMITH 355 DANFORTH AVENUE APT. 9 JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

ROSARIO-GARCIA, MARCEL 667 ROOSEVELT AVENUE CARTERET NJ 07008

ROSARIO-GARCIA, MARCEL A. 667 ROOSEVELT AVENUE CARTERET NJ 07008

ROSERO, M 821 JERSEY AVENUE APT. 6-G ELIZABETH NJ 07202

RUGLIO, JOHN 22 HARISSON STREET APT# 3 BELLEVILLE NJ 07109

RUSSELL SCHOTT 2776 STATE ROUTE 72 JONESTOWN PA 17038

SAINTIL,JEAN F 28 ELMWOOD AVE APT 30 IRVINGTON NJ 07111-1961

SAINTIL,SENECK 150 CLEVELAND STREET APARTMENT C-5 ORANGE NJ 07050

SALMON, KINGSLEY 239 40TH ST. UNIT 4 IRVINGTON NJ 07111

SALOMON MALETTE 422 MADISON AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07201

SALVADOR ANDUJAR 633 CARLOCK AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

SALVADOR DEJESUS 516 JACKSON AVENUE 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07201

SAMUEL CASTRO 302 51ST STREET 1ST FLOOR WEST NEW YORK NJ 07093
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SAMUEL J BROWN 694 GREENE AVENUE BROOKLYN NY 11221

SAMUEL OMAR CAMPBELL 166 SEAVIEW AVE APT 6 JERSEY CITY NJ 07305-2476

SANDRO E VARGAS 142 GRANT AVE EAST NEWARK NJ 07029-2741

SANTISTEBAN, CARLOS 226 VINE STREET 1ST FLOOR ELIZABETH NJ 07202

SANTISTEBAN, CARLOS 210 ERIE ST. 1ST FL. ELIZABETH NJ 07206

SANTOS AGUILAR, ANTONIO 639 ELIZABETH AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07206

SARANGO, IVAN 143-145 MURRAY STREET NEWARK NJ 07114

SATURNINO RAMIREZ, WILLIAM 537 MYRTLE STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

SAUCEDO, WILSON 1-C COLFAX MANOR ROSELLE PARK NJ 07204

SAUL ORELLANA 853 WASHINGTON STREET LINDEN NJ 07036

SCOTT C SEE 9 NORTH CLARK STREET WEST KEANSBURG NJ 07734

SEBASTIAN E LOWUS 348 BRUCK AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

SEGOVIA, ARMANDO 194 PULASKI AVENUE 2ND FLOOR PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

SENECK SAINTIL 150 CLEVELAND STREET APARTMENT C-5 ORANGE NJ 07050

SERGIO CUECHA 2827 N AUSTIN AVE #2 CHICAGO IL 60634-5122

SERGIO SILVA 184 VAN BUREN STREET 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07105

SERNA, RAFAEL 1050 FLORIDA GROVE RD  APT 20 PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861-1580

SERNA, RAFAEL A. 1050 FLORIDA GROVE RD  APT 20 PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861-1580

SERRANO POLCANO, ISMAEL 330 FIRST AVENUE ELIZABETH NJ 07206

SHELL, DANIEL 230 E GRAND AVENUE APT. 4C RAHWAY NJ 07065

SHIWNARAIN DEONARAIN 68 MAGNOLIA AVENUE APT. D1 JERSEY CITY NJ 07306

SIERRA, LUCIANO 14A CARTERET AVENUE CARTERET NJ 07008

SIERRA, LUCIANO F 14A CARTERET AVENUE CARTERET NJ 07008

SILVA, SERGIO 184 VAN BUREN STREET 2ND FLOOR NEWARK NJ 07105

SILVA,LUIS 776 CHAMBERLAIN AVENUE PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

SILVA,LUIS 92 LONG FERRY ROAD PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

SILVA,WILLY 249 BOND ST ELIZABETH NJ 07206

SIMS, ANTHONY 355 UNION AVE. APT. 3C ELIZABETH NJ 07208

SIMS, ANTHONY 289 THRONALL STREET EDISON NJ 08837

SINGH, SWARN 11 BUDAPEST ST MONROE TWP NJ 08831-8676

SLAY, EDISON J 22 FREEDOM PL JERSEY CITY NJ 07305-4101

SMITH, RONALD 355 DANFORTH AVENUE APT. 9 JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

SMITH, RONALD PO BOX 644 JERSEY CITY NJ 07306

SOLARTE, MARCOS 526 RICHMOND STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

SOLARTE, MARCOS 22 RARITAN BLVD. OLD BRIDGE NJ 07735

SOSA, FAUSTO J 522 GROOM ST. PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

STANKIEWICZ, JR. , EDWARD 239 LEXINGTON AVENUE APT. #1A JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

STEPHEN GRIFFITH 601 WEST AVENUE APT. #4A SEWAREN NJ 07077

STEVEN ANTHONY KING 40 BRIGHTON AVENUE EAST ORANGE NJ 07017

STEVEN D. GORDON 527 MORRIS AVENUE APT. A-6 ELIZABETH NJ 07208

SWARN SINGH 11 BUDAPEST ST MONROE TWP NJ 08831-8676

TAICO, SANDRO 114 HAGAMAN ST. CARTERET NJ 07008

TEIXEIRA, GERALDO E. 339 SCHUYLER AVENUE KEARNY NJ 07032

TEJADA, MARIO 15 BUTLER STREET APT# 1 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

TEJADA, RAFAEL 3510 PARK AVENUE APT. #14 WEEHAWKEN NJ 07086

THARPE,GERALD 239 LEXINGTON AVE APT 2A JERSEY CITY NJ 07304-1239

THOMAS B FRAZIER 1181 MAIN STREET APT# 3-F RAHWAY NJ 07065

THOMAS W. SR. ZLOGAR 14 MEADOW COURT SINKING SPRING PA 19608

THURMAN JEFFRIES 11 TILLINGHAST STREET NEWARK NJ 07108
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TIMMY DOUGLAS 605 PORT READING AVENUE P.O. BOX 241 PORT READING NJ 07064

TONY CLEVELAND 139 B PESHINE AVE, NEWARK NJ 07108

TORRES, JOSE 31 CHILTON STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07202

TORRES, WILLY 220 S. 5TH ST. #1 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

TYRONE BANKS 51 SEIDLER JERSEY CITY NJ 07304

TYRONE RASHAN MCDONALD 59 CLEREMONT AVENUE IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP NJ 07111

UGAZ VALENZUELA, CARLOS 601 12TH ST #3 UNION CITY NJ 07087-3103

URBANO, LEWIS 282 PARKER STREET NEWARK NJ 07104

UZATEGUI,AUGUSTO 335 GRIER AVENUE 2ND FLOOR, RIGHT SIDE ELIZABETH NJ 07202

VALDEZ, CHISTIAN 38 WARREN ST. CARTERET NJ 07008

VALDEZ, CRISTOBAL 20 WARREN ST CARTERET NJ 07008-3328

VALLEJO CHACHA, CRISTIAN VINICIO 1269 OAKWOOD AVE. HILLSIDE NJ 07205

VARGAS, PATRIX 448 NEVILLE STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

VARGAS, PATRIX J. 448 NEVILLE STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

VARGAS,SANDRO 142 GRANT AVE EAST NEWARK NJ 07029-2741

VASCO HOWARD 56 DAYTON STREET NEWARK NJ NJ 07114

VAUGHN, KENNETH E 109 CHANDLER AVENUE ROSELLE NJ 07203

VEGA, JORJE 21 GRANT AVE. KEARNY NJ 07032

VELASQUEZ, JOHNNY 541 NEVILLE ST PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861-3009

VELASQUEZ,JOSE 7 MYRTLE AVENUE NORTH PLAINFIELD NJ 07060

VELEZ, JORGE L 5240 S LORELEI PT HOMOSASSA FL 34446-2438

VERGARA, EDWIN 131 MOUNTAIN AVENUE NORTH PLAINFIELD NJ 07060

VERGARA, HUGO 1091 WILLIAM ST. APT. 1 ELIZABETH NJ 07201

VICTOR ANDES UGALDE 62 GUNNING RIVER ROAD, BARNEGAT NJ 08005

VICTOR L PEREZ 556 ROOSEVELT AVENUE 1ST FLOOR CARTERET NJ 07008

VICTOR M ORELLANA 114 FULTON STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07206

VICTOR W CONCUL 95 HERMANN STREET CARTERET NJ 07008

VIERA, MARCELO 321 NEW YORK AVENUE APT. 3R ELIZABETH NJ 07202

VILLATORO, JOSE 770 MARY STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

VILLAVICENCIO, JAIME 1232 SOUTH LONG AVENUE HILLSIDE NJ 07205

VILLAVICENCIO, JAIME VICTOR 1232 SOUTH LONG AVENUE HILLSIDE NJ 07205

VINCENT O WHYTE 232 BERKLEY AVENUE BLOOMFIELD NJ 07003

VIRGILIO CABRERA CLASE 83 WASHINGTON STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

VLADIMIR S KIRIN 204 EAST PRICE STREET APT. #3B LINDEN NJ 07036

WAHLER, KEITH A 1991 WAYSIDE ROAD TINTON FALLS NJ 07724

WAYNE J FRANKLIN 335 OSBORNE TERRACE APT. 303 NEWARK NJ 07112

WAYNE JEROME NEAL 1160 WASHINGTON AVENUE SCOTCH PLAINS NJ 07076

WILBERT, ANTHONY 171 BROOKWOOD STREET 1ST FLOOR EAST ORANGE NJ 07018

WILLIAM DAVID CHALMERS 500 MARLBORO ROAD APT. B3 WOOD RIDGE NJ 07075

WILLIAM E AIKEN 178 W HAZELWOOD AVE APT 1 RAHWAY NJ 07065-3102

WILLIAM EADIE 7 ARMSTRONG AVENUE JERSEY CITY NJ 07305

WILLIAM K HAWKINS 866 MAURICE AVENUE RAHWAY NJ 07065

WILLIAMS, DAVID J 325 FAIRMOUNT AVE NEWARK NJ 07103-2318

WILLY SILVA 249 BOND ST ELIZABETH NJ 07206

WILSON SAUCEDO 1-C COLFAX MANOR ROSELLE PARK NJ 07204

WISNEL DESTRA 35 FREDERICK TERRACE IRVINGTON NJ 07111

YAKUBU A ISMAILA 1326 FULTON AVENUE APT. #4B BRONX NY 10456

YVENER LAJEUNESSE 813 NIXON ROAD UNION NJ 07083

YVON ARCHER PO BOX 676 IRVINGTON NJ 07111

EPIQ BANKRUPTCY SOLUTIONS, LLC Page 13 OF  14

Case 14-12092-KJC    Doc 4301    Filed 10/03/17    Page 26 of 27



Service List

ADI LIQUIDATION, INC.

Claim Name Address Information

YVON ARCHER 1293 CRESCENT AVE ROSELLE NJ 07203-2945

ZALAZAR, LEONARDO 305 LAFAYETTE STREET PERTH AMBOY NJ 08861

ZALAZAR,MARCOS 63 WALTER DRIVE WOODBRIDGE NJ 07095

ZAMBRANO,JORGE 252 FULTON STREET APT. #1 ELIZABETH NJ 07206

Total Creditor count  640
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